| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
AFC10.7M
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
RoHS
Compliant
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
7.0 x 4.0 x 7.0 mm
• Small size, Light weight

Insulation Resistance Ri (MΩ) min.
Operating temperature
Requirement
50(DC, 1min)
100(10V, 1min)
-40°C ~ +85°C
Rg+R1=R2= Input/Output Impedance (Ω)
C=10pF (Including stray capacitance and
capacitance of RF voltagemeter)
3dB 20 dB Insertion Spurious Input/Output Special
Bandwidth Bandwidth Loss Attenuation Impedance design Part Number
  (kHz) (kHz) max. (dB)max 9-12MHz dB min (Ω)
AFC10.7MA 280 ± 50 650 6 30 330
AFC10.7MS 230 ± 50 600 6 40 330
AFC10.7MC 180 ± 40 520 7 40 330
AFC10.7MJ 150 ± 40 400 10 40 330
STD
AFC10.7MA25 280 ± 50 590 2.5±2.0 30 330
AFC10.7MS30 230 ± 50 520 3.0±2.0 35 330
AFC10.7MC35 180 ± 40 470 3.5±1.5 35 330
AFC10.7MJ45 150 ± 40 360 5.5±2.0 35 330
Low-Loss
AFC10.7MW330 330 ± 50 680 6.0  30 330
AFC10.7MW110 110 ± 30 350 10.0  30 330
Wide/ Narrow
Bandwidth
Pb in ceramic (exempt per
RoHS 2002/95/EC Annex (7)).